and also engaged into the business of goldsmiths, silversmiths, jewelers and to buy, sell, import, export, trade 

precious – semi precious stone, silver, bullion, gold etc. 

5.4 As on date of this DPS, the Authorized Share Capital of the Target Company is Rs. 1,25,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Only) 

divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each and 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) non 

cumulative compulsory redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 

Capital of the Target Company is Rs. 1,24,74,000 (One Crore Twenty Four Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Only) divided into 10,00,000 

(Ten Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each and 2,47,400 (Two Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred) non 

cumulative compulsory redeemable preference share of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

5.5 The share capital structure of the Target Company is as under:  

Paid up Equity shares of Target Company No. of shares/ voting rights % of shares/ voting rights

[...]

of the Target Company after the third working day prior to the commencement of the tendering period and until the expiry of the 
tendering period.  

6.2 Financial Arrangements:  

6.2.1 The total funds required for implementation of the Offer (assuming full acceptance), i.e., for the acquisition of upto 5,98,000 (Five Lakh 
Ninety Eight Thousand) Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 13.85/- (Rupees Thirteen and Eighty Five Paise only) per Equity Share is Rs. 
82,82,300/- (Rupees Eighty Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred only). (“Maximum Consideration”). 

6.2.2 The Acquirers have adequate financial resources and have made firm financial arrangements for the implementation of the Offer in full, 
out of their own sources/networth and no borrowings from any Bank and/or Financial Institutions are envisaged.

[...]

of “JEL-OPEN OFFER-ESCROW ACCOUNT” bearing number 000405115857, with ICICI Bank Limited, Capital Market Division, 1st 
Floor, 122, Mistry Bhavan, Dinshaw Vachha Road, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai- 400020 (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Escrow Banker”) and deposited therein an amount of Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh only), in cash, being more than 25% of 
the Maximum Consideration payable under the Offer.  

6.2.4 The Manager to the Offer is authorized to operate the above mentioned Escrow Account and has been duly empowered to realize the 
value of the Escrow Account in terms of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

[...]

Sahil Minhaj Khan and Mr. Saeed Ur Rehman (collectively referred to as the 

“Acquirers”), Corporate CapitalVentures Private Limited (the “Manager to the Offer”) and ICICI Bank Limited (“Escrow Bank”).

h) Letter from ICICI Bank Limited confirming the cash deposit of Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh) in the Escrow Account 

with a lien marked in favour of the Manager to the Offer. 

i) Copy of Agreement between the Acquirers and the Registrar to the Offer for the purpose of the Offer. 

j) Copy of Memorandum of Understanding dated November 27, 2017 between the Acquirers and Manager to the Offer.